## 505724338 10/15/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5771150

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

Name	Execution Date
Shih-Min Lu	10/14/2019
Fu-Chih Huang	10/14/2019

**ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAIWAN FU HSING INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	No.88, Yucai Road, Gangshan District
City:	Kaohsiung City
State/Country:	TAIWAN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29709590

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU

Address Line 1: 5F., NO.389, FUHE RD., YONGHE DIST.,

Address Line 4: NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FUHP0071USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIBYL YU
SIGNATURE:	/SIBYL YU/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=3615661#page1.tif source=3615661#page2.tif source=3615661#page3.tif source=3615661#page4.tif

PATENT 505724338 REEL: 050723 FRAME: 0804

## COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

### Title of Invention: LOCK ESCUTCHEON

NPO#FUH-P0071-USA:0

CUST#LM2019006US

This declaration is directed to	eby declare that:	가게 뭐 가셨는데 이번 하고 있는데 이번 이 그런 생각이다.
This declaration is directed to:		
보통의 경기가 보고했다. 그 스듬막으로 그 모양하		
United States application number		filed on, o
☐ PCT international application		filed on
The above-identified application wa	is made or authorized to	be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inven application.	itor or an original joint ir	oventor of a claimed invention in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willfounder18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imp	ul false statement made risonment of not more t	in this declaration is punishable han five (5) years, or both.
In consideration of the payment by	TAIWAN FU HSIN CO., LTD.	G INDUSTRIAL having a postal addres
No.88, Yucai Road, Gangsha	n District, Kaohsiu	ng City 820, Taiwan, R.O.C.
acknowledged, andfor other good a	nd valuable considerati	ollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereb on.
acknowledged, andfor other good a  I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, a	ASSIGNEE and the su and to any and all impro ation and, in and to, all or any continuations, co and as to Letters Patent	on.  ccessors and assignees of the ASSIGNEE vements which are disclosed in the Letters Patent to be obtained for said ntinuation-in-part, divisions, renewals, any reissue or re-examination thereof.
acknowledged, andfor other good a  I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, a  I hereby covenant that no assignme entered into which would conflict with	ASSIGNEE and the su and to any and all impro ation and, in and to, all or any continuations, co and as to Letters Patent ont, sale, agreement or th this assignment;	on.  ccessors and assignees of the ASSIGNEE vements which are disclosed in the Letters Patent to be obtained for said ntinuation-in-part, divisions, renewals, any reissue or re-examination thereof, encumbrance has been or will be made or
acknowledged, andfor other good a  I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, a  I hereby covenant that no assignme entered into which would conflict with I further covenant that ASSIGNEE v and documents relating to said inve	ASSIGNEE and the su and to any and all impro ation and, in and to, all or any continuations, co and as to Letters Patent ent, sale, agreement or th this assignment; will, upon its request, be ntion and said Letters F estify as to the same in	ccessors and assignees of the ASSIGNEE vements which are disclosed in the Letters Patent to be obtained for said ntinuation-in-part, divisions, renewals, any reissue or re-examination thereof, encumbrance has been or will be made or provided promptly with all pertinent facts eatent and legal equivalents as may be any interference. Itigation proceeding
acknowledged, andfor other good a  I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica invention by the above application o substitutes, or extensions thereof, a  I hereby covenant that no assignme entered into which would conflict wit  I further covenant that ASSIGNEE v and documents relating to said inve known and accessible to I and will to	ASSIGNEE and the su and to any and all impro ation and, in and to, all or any continuations, co and as to Letters Patent ant, sale, agreement or th this assignment; will, upon its request, be nation and said Letters F estify as to the same in ecute and deliver to ASI instruments or affidavit plication, said invention ecessary or desirable to	ccessors and assignees of the ASSIGNEE vements which are disclosed in the Letters Patent to be obtained for said ntinuation-in-part, divisions, renewals, any reissue or re-examination thereof.  Encumbrance has been or will be made or provided promptly with all pertinent facts Patent and legal equivalents as may be any interference, litigation proceeding SIGNEE or its legal are required to apply for, obtain, and said Letters Patent and said ocarry out the proposes thereof.
acknowledged, andfor other good a  I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, a  I hereby covenant that no assignmentered into which would conflict with  I further covenant that ASSIGNEE vand documents relating to said invented thereto and will promptly exercited thereto and will promptly exercited thereto and enforce said appendiction in the property and the prope	ASSIGNEE and the su and to any and all improation and, in and to, all or any continuations, co and as to Letters Patent ont, sale, agreement or th this assignment; will, upon its request, be ntion and said Letters Festify as to the same in ecute and deliver to ASS instruments or affidavit plication, said invention ecessary or desirable to be reunto set hand and seconds.	ccessors and assignees of the ASSIGNEE vements which are disclosed in the Letters Patent to be obtained for said ntinuation-in-part, divisions, renewals, any reissue or re-examination thereof.  Pencumbrance has been or will be made or expressive promptly with all pertinent facts patent and legal equivalents as may be any interference, litigation proceeding SIGNEE or its legal as required to apply for, obtain, and said Letters Patent and said ocarry out the proposes thereof, all this on the date(s) indicated.

Page

PATENT REEL: 050723 FRAME: 0805

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201

DSB0-108U032655

Docket No FUHP0071USA

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

Shih-Min Lu

Date:

2019/10/14

Signature:

Page

2 of 4

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-108U032655

PATENT REEL: 050723 FRAME: 0806

# COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

## Title of Invention: LOCK ESCUTCHEON

	eby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:  ☑ The attached application, or		
그림 생생은 200일이 가르게 많은 생생은 나를 했다.		
☐ United States application number		filed on, or
□ PCT international application number		filed on
The above-identified application wa	s made or authorized	to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inven application.	tor or an original joint	nventor of a claimed invention in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willfuunder18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imp	ul false statement mac risonment of not more	e in this declaration is punishable than five (5) years, or both.
In consideration of the payment by	TAIWAN FU HSIN	IG INDUSTRIAL having a postal address
No.88, Yucai Road, Gangsha	n District, Kaohsii	ing City 820. Taiwan, R.O.C
the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, a l hereby covenant that no assignme	nd to any and all impration and, in and to, all r any continuations, cond as to Letters Paten nt, sale, agreement or	accessors and assignees of the ASSIGNEE overnents which are disclosed in the Letters Patent to be obtained for said ontinuation-in-part, divisions, renewals, t any reissue or re-examination thereof, encumbrance has been or will be made or
the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, a lihereby covenant that no assignmentered into which would conflict with light further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said inventions in the covenant and will technology.	and to any and all impration and, in and to, all any continuations, or nd as to Letters Paten as to Letters Paten this assignment; will, upon its request, but on and said Letters estify as to the same in	Letters Patent to be obtained for said ontinuation-in-part, divisions, renewals, tany reissue or re-examination thereof, encumbrance has been or will be made or e provided promptly with all pertinent facts Patent and legal equivalents as may be any interference, litigation proceeding
the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, a lihereby covenant that no assignmentered into which would conflict with light further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said invention.	and to any and all impration and, in and to, all ar any continuations, cond as to Letters Paten at a sale, agreement or a this assignment; will, upon its request, boution and said Letters astify as to the same in a cute and deliver to AS instruments or affidaviolication, said invention accessary or desirable to	Letters Patent to be obtained for said partinuation-in-part, divisions, renewals, it any reissue or re-examination thereof.  encumbrance has been or will be made or encumbrance has been or will be made or encumbrance has been or will pertinent facts. Patent and legal equivalents as may be any interference, litigation proceeding is significant to apply for, obtain, in and said Letters Patent and said o carry out the proposes thereof.

Page 3 of 4

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-108U032655

Docket No FUHP0071USA

LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)		
Inventor:	Fu-Chih Huang Date:	2019.	10.14
Signature:	Fu-Chih Huang		

NPO#FUH-P0071-USA:0 CUST#LM2019006US Page 4 of 4

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-108U032655

PATENT REEL: 050723 FRAME: 0808

**RECORDED: 10/15/2019**